

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING January 30, 2018
CD 43-3.12.8 Church Street Reconstruction, WPJWA

Church Street (Hanover to Monongahela)

Item	Description	Quantity		Niando Construction		Naccarati Contracting		Lawson
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price
1	8" D.I. Pipe	1182	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,830.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 108,744.00	\$ 85.00
2	6" D.I. Pipe	70	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00
3	12" D.I. Pipe	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00
4	Connect new pipe to existing	10	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	12" MegaLug	6	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00
6	8" MegaLug	69	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 75.00
7	6" MegaLug	49	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 60.00
8	Long pattern Sleeve 12"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00
9	Long pattern Sleeve 8"	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00
10	Long Pattern Sleeve 6"	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 150.00
11	Field Lock Gaskets	42	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 92.00
12	12"X 8" Anchor tees	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13	8" X 8" X 8" Anchor Tees	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00
14	8" X 8" Cross	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 420.00
15	8 " Cap	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00
16	8" X 8" X 6" Anchor Tees	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00
17	8" Valve	16	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	6" Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
20	8" X 6" Reducer	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 195.00
21	8" 45 degrees Bend	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 210.00
22	8" 45 degree bend	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00
23	6 " service connections D.I.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,750.00
24	3/4 " Service connections, copper	15	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 975.00
25	Mill Asphalt 1.5"	225	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,293.75	\$ 23.00
26	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	945	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 13,938.75	\$ 20.00
27	5" 25 mm Binder Asphalt	720	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 42.00

28	Remove existing valve	\$ 1.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00
29	Concrete sidewalk restoration	\$ 400.00	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00
TOTAL					\$ 233,310.00		\$ 263,811.50	

n Excavating	A. Folino Construction		Brentzel Excavation		W.A. Petrakis		Nevaeh Pipe Burstomg		Indepenc
Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price
\$ 100,470.00	\$ 70.59	\$ 83,437.38	\$ 65.66	\$ 77,610.12	\$ 74.00	\$ 87,468.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 109,926.00	\$ 110.00
\$ 5,600.00	\$ 82.17	\$ 5,751.90	\$ 158.90	\$ 11,123.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 2,400.00	\$ 199.97	\$ 3,999.40	\$ 193.86	\$ 3,877.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 25,000.00	\$2,810.39	\$ 28,103.90	\$ 639.05	\$ 6,390.50	\$3,950.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$4,558.00	\$ 45,580.00	\$4,000.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 181.90	\$ 1,091.40	\$ 163.39	\$ 980.34	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 5,175.00	\$ 64.27	\$ 4,434.63	\$ 106.43	\$ 7,343.67	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 2,940.00	\$ 50.93	\$ 2,495.57	\$ 92.07	\$ 4,511.43	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 351.67	\$ 703.34	\$ 304.24	\$ 608.48	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 440.00	\$ 157.64	\$ 315.28	\$ 165.82	\$ 331.64	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 1,050.00	\$ 205.88	\$ 1,441.16	\$ 165.82	\$ 1,160.74	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 3,864.00	\$ 90.95	\$ 3,819.90	\$ 115.97	\$ 4,870.74	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 95.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 829.03	\$ 829.03	\$6,531.09	\$ 6,531.09	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 635.01	\$ 635.01	\$2,038.56	\$ 2,038.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 1,260.00	\$ 938.17	\$ 2,814.51	\$1,069.87	\$ 3,209.61	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 422.80	\$ 422.80	\$ 117.10	\$ 117.10	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 616.83	\$ 1,233.66	\$1,929.46	\$ 3,858.92	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 24,000.00	\$1,670.80	\$ 26,732.80	\$2,451.74	\$ 39,227.84	\$1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$1,300.00
\$ 2,400.00	\$1,207.58	\$ 2,415.16	\$2,049.68	\$ 4,099.36	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 10,400.00	\$5,121.45	\$ 10,242.90	\$5,925.21	\$ 11,850.42	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$5,895.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$5,000.00
\$ 1,365.00	\$ 216.36	\$ 1,514.52	\$ 146.31	\$ 1,024.17	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 1,260.00	\$ 246.67	\$ 1,480.02	\$ 198.58	\$ 1,191.48	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 1,920.00	\$ 234.54	\$ 2,814.48	\$ 198.58	\$ 2,382.96	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 2,750.00	\$1,601.95	\$ 1,601.95	\$2,568.57	\$ 2,568.57	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,000.00
\$ 14,625.00	\$2,214.18	\$ 33,212.70	\$ 898.03	\$ 13,470.45	\$1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$1,700.00
\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 1,210.50	\$ 12.54	\$ 2,821.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00
\$ 18,900.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 14,137.20	\$ 17.47	\$ 16,509.15	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 15.00
\$ 30,240.00	\$ 41.59	\$ 29,944.80	\$ 46.63	\$ 33,573.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 45.00

\$ 250.00	\$1,591.48	\$ 1,591.48	\$1,624.57	\$ 1,624.57	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.87	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 28.62	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00
\$ 271,309.00		\$ 274,775.38		\$ 276,355.21		\$ 276,781.00		\$ 297,679.00	

rounding

lent Enterprises	Mele, Mele & Sons		D & M Contracting Inc	
Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 130,020.00	\$ 132.45	\$ 156,555.90	\$ 128.00	\$ 151,296.00
\$ 5,250.00	\$ 124.52	\$ 8,716.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,820.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 122.95	\$ 2,459.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,160.00
\$ 40,000.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 35,600.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 1,005.00
\$ 17,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,831.00
\$ 12,250.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 548.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
\$ 1,750.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
\$ 3,990.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 4,605.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00
\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 30,544.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 35,760.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,948.00	\$ 13,896.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00
\$ 1,750.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 6,275.00
\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 49,620.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00
\$ 3,375.00	\$ 19.07	\$ 4,290.75	\$ 30.25	\$ 6,806.25
\$ 14,175.00	\$ 16.11	\$ 15,223.95	\$ 20.75	\$ 19,608.75
\$ 32,400.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 32,292.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,800.00

\$ 250.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 339,260.00		\$ 364,954.00		\$ 397,070.00

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING January 30, 2018
CD 43-3.12.8 Church Street Reconstruction, WPJWA

Church Street (Hanover to Monongahela)

				Niando Construction		W.A. Patriakis Contracting		Lawson Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	Remove existng 12" X 12" Tee	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
2	Remove existng 12" - 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
3	Remove existing 12" Bend	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
4	12" D.I. Pipe	475	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,250.00
5	6" D.I. Pipe	10	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
6	Connect new pipe to existing	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
7	12" MegaLug	14	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
8	6" MegaLug	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
9	12" Long Pattern Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
10	6" Long Pattern Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
11	Field Lock Gaskets	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
12	12" X 12" X 12" Anchor tee	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
13	12 " Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	1/2" Service Connection - Replace Lead	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	1" Service Connections, Copper	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	3/4 " Service Connections, Copper	16	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
17	7" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	230	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,810.00
18	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	20	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
19	Concrete sidewalk restoration w/ monolithic curb	70	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
					\$ 93,535.00		\$ 104,455.00		\$ 106,245.00

Naccarati Contracting		Brentzel Excavating		A. Folino Construction		Independent Enterprises Inc.		Nevaeh Pipe Bursting	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,873.71	\$ 4,873.71	\$ 277.32	\$ 277.32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -	\$ 277.32	\$ 277.32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -	\$ 277.32	\$ 277.32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 92.04	\$ 43,719.00	\$ 96.70	\$ 45,932.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 64,125.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 427.30	\$ 4,273.00	\$ 99.94	\$ 999.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 910.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 639.05	\$ 1,917.15	\$ 5,325.05	\$ 15,975.15	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,858.00	\$ 14,574.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 163.39	\$ 2,287.46	\$ 176.25	\$ 2,467.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,848.00
\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 92.07	\$ 368.28	\$ 50.89	\$ 203.56	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 304.24	\$ 608.48	\$ 357.47	\$ 714.94	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 165.82	\$ 165.82	\$ 127.84	\$ 127.84	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 137.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 115.97	\$ 927.76	\$ 155.15	\$ 1,241.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,075.14	\$ 4,075.14	\$ 590.81	\$ 590.81	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 659.00
\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,754.06	\$ 3,754.06	\$ 2,606.52	\$ 2,606.52	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 473.17	\$ 946.34	\$ 1,968.37	\$ 3,936.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,037.57	\$ 4,075.14	\$ 1,776.45	\$ 3,552.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 898.03	\$ 14,368.48	\$ 1,777.83	\$ 28,445.28	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 26,400.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 80.06	\$ 18,413.80	\$ 60.67	\$ 13,954.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00
\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 58.26	\$ 1,165.20	\$ 53.97	\$ 1,079.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.64	\$ 2,144.80	\$ 16.24	\$ 1,136.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00
\$ 106,598.00		\$ 108,083.62		\$ 123,796.60		\$ 132,560.00		\$ 134,615.00	

D & M Construction		Mele Mele & Sons	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 239.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
\$ 205.00	\$ 97,375.00	\$ 172.29	\$ 81,837.75
\$ 196.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 135.43	\$ 1,354.30
\$ 2,470.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
\$ 71.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,730.00
\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 1,128.00
\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 434.00
\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 1,528.00
\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00
\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 4,273.00	\$ 4,273.00
\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,016.00	\$ 8,032.00
\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 7,780.00
\$ 1,525.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 58,464.00
\$ 101.00	\$ 23,230.00	\$ 84.27	\$ 19,382.10
\$ 231.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 71.78	\$ 1,435.60
\$ 40.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 50.37	\$ 3,525.90
	\$ 176,000.00		\$ 200,223.65

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

BID OPENING January 30, 2018

CD 43-7.7 Braddock Catch Basin Replacement

Church Street (Hanover to Monongahela)

			Satira Construction	Lawson Excavating	A. Folino	Brentzel Excavation	Soli Consturction
Item	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	4th & Holland Avenue	1 EA	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,572.62	\$ 7,121.96	\$ 7,400.00
2	100 Block of Talbot Avenue	1EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,572.62	\$ 6,794.87	\$ 6,500.00
3	4000 Block of Talbot Avenue	1EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,572.62	\$ 6,794.87	\$ 6,500.00
4	8th & Willow Way	1EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,572.62	\$ 7,121.96	\$ 8,700.00
5	Corey & 1st	1EA	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,572.62	\$ 6,794.87	\$ 6,000.00
6	Division Between Camp Comrie	1EA	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,572.62	\$ 6,794.87	\$ 6,500.00
			\$ 22,150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 33,435.72	\$ 41,423.40	\$ 41,600.00

El Grande Industries	Navaeh Pipe Bursting		
Price	Price	Price	Price
\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8,328.00		
\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8,328.00		
\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8,500.00		
\$ 5,450.00	\$ 8,328.00		
\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8,328.00		
\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8,328.00		
\$ 43,700.00	\$ 50,140.00		

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING January 30, 2018
CD 43-7.7 ADA Ramps Edgewood

Item	Description	Quantity		Mele, Mele & Sons		Viglotti Landscape		U. G. Construction	
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	Concrete Sidewalk (4" depth) Reinforced including demolition, excavation, 4" AASHTO No. 57 Aggregate Subbase (as directed)	400	SF	\$ 24.28	\$ 9,712.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00
2	Curb Cut Ramps - ADA Compliant, including Demolition, excavation, 4 AASHTO No. 57 Aggregate, concrete Curb, Cheekwalls, Sidewalk and Detectable Warning Surface as per detail including restoration	6	EA	\$ 1,775.23	\$ 10,651.38	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
3	Bituminous Pavement Restoration	50	SY	\$ 48.37	\$ 2,418.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	Plain Cement Concrete Curb (18" deep) including Excavation, Backfill and Lawn Restoration)	50	LF	\$ 71.60	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
				\$ 26,361.88		\$ 28,850.00		\$ 29,200.00	

ALTERNATE No. 1

5	Linestriping - 24" Solid White Piano Key Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	125	LF	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,875.00
6	Linestriping - 24" Solid White Stop Bar (Thermoplastic)	1	EA	\$ 227.25	\$ 227.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
				\$ 2,121.00		\$ 1,877.50		\$ 3,220.00	
				\$ 28,482.88		\$ 30,727.50		\$ 32,420.00	

math error

DePasquel Construction		Independent Enterprises		A. Liberoni Inc.		Nick Scott Concrete		Penn Landscape & cement	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 21.06	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
\$ 1,361.34	\$ 8,168.04	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00
\$ 112.20	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 159.86	\$ 7,993.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00
	\$ 30,195.04		\$ 32,500.00		\$ 33,850.00		\$ 33,970.00		\$ 34,500.00

\$ 21.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00
\$ 179.96	\$ 179.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00
	\$ 2,804.96		\$ 4,937.50		\$ 2,312.50		\$ 2,055.00		\$ 2,055.00
	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 37,437.50		\$ 36,162.50		\$ 36,025.00		\$ 36,555.00

Navaeh Pipe Bursting		Pugliano Construction		El Grande	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,166.67	\$ 13,000.02	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 42,600.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
	\$ 35,200.00		\$ 54,000.02		\$ 59,650.00

\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00
\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 281.30	\$ 281.30	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
	\$ 7,650.00		\$ 3,718.80		\$ 2,400.00
	\$ 42,850.00		\$ 57,718.82		\$ 62,050.00

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING January 30, 2018
CD 43-3.10.1 Larry Mills Park ADA Ramps

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sports and Recreation		TC Services		Pugliano Construction	
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	Mobilization/ Demolization	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,767.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	Demolition of existng concete walkway	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	Concrete Ramp and Landings	45	SY	\$ 205.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,850.00
4	ADA Railings	240	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 26,520.00
5	Replace Trench Drain Grate for ADA Compliance	1	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
6	Demolition and Subgrade for Ribber	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Poured in place rubber	925	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,487.50	\$ 20.80	\$ 19,240.00
8	Swing Bay and Installation	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
				\$ 41,805.00		\$ 63,960.00		\$ 81,810.00	

Golon Inc		John Zottola Landscaping Inc		Nevaeh Pipe Bursting	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,640.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,125.00
\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
	\$ 89,875.00		\$ 87,284.00		\$ 111,940.00

math error